The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.



MM AN o Y
$60-1007 (8-79)

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST

This Supplementary Parts List Applies to the Standard LDFM Models as listed
below.
Main Parts Catalog, 960-0220.

Use these parts in place of/or in addition to those listed in

SET DATA TABLE

ELECTRICAL DATA

MODEL AND SPEC NO.
WATTS VOLTAGE PHASE WIRE HERTZ
200.0 LDFM-S517R/* 200,000 # 3 12 5C
236.0 LDFM-17R/* 236,000 g 3 12 60
* - The Specification Letter Advances (A to B, B to C. etc.) with
Manufacturing Changes.
# - These sets are Broad Range Reconnectable; Refer to Connection

. NO.

G

s et o it s et i
DN BN OV INO B LN

100-1579

PART NO.

503-0863
503-0862
503-0864
140-1544
140-1545
140-1537
503-0861
140-0757
300-0050
879-0281
801-0119
850-0070
140-1546
140-1548
140-1631
140-1630

1

pai puet gt gt P03 2.3 O N B i bk b i () e e

Diagram inside Control Box Cover.

El

Engine, Replacement

AIR CLEANER PARTS

PART DESCRIPTION

Clamp, Hose

Reducer, Tube

Clamp, tiose

Tube, Air Cleaner

Hood, Air Inlet

Cleaner, Air (Includes Elements)

Elbow

Clamp, Air Cleaner

Screw, Cap-Hex Head -(3/8-16 X 1" Long)
Nut, Hex - Self Locking -(3/8-16)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head -(5/8-18 X 1" LG)
washer, Lock-Spring - (5/8")

Bracket, Air Cleaner

Indicator, Service

Element, Air Cleaner (Primary)
Element, Air Clecaner (Safety)



PARTS

=
Lil
-
<
(TF]
—d
L]

L]

n

F2



REF. NO.

53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82

PART NO.

338-1161

330-0093
330-0089
330-0094
330-0004
508-0001
508-0009
331-0149
331-0150
508-0201
508-0202
331-0190
331-0146
331-0184
331-0148

" 338-0989

330-0097
821-0010

331-0180
331-0181
800-0088
800-0048
331-0155
801-0048
801-0099
526-0198

330-0100
331-0154
331-0182
151-0423
151-0399

151-0441
151-0442
151-0443
151-0411

MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE PARTS

QTY. USED

1

N ot ot pucd Jont pad ped f o (ol () ek P Pt Jued ek ot

B e i Caf bt pue ON

I R E R E EE

* 4+ + * * + & %

* %+ 4+ %

& » % % ¥

PART DESCRIPTION

Harmess, Engine Wiring

{Includes Parts Marked +)
Box, Outliet
Cover Assembly, Outlet Box
Box, Outlet
Cover, Outlet Box
Grommet
Grommet
Connector
Connector
Bushing
Bushing
Conduit, Flex
Conduit, Flex
Conduit, Flex
Conduit, Flex
Harness, Governor
Bracket, Mounting
Screw, Cap - Locking Head

(%-20 X %' Long)
Strap, Half
Strap, Half
Screw, Cap-Hex Head - (%-13 X 3/4" Long)
Screw, Cap-Hex Head - (3/8-16 X 3/4" If)
Conduit, Flex
Screw, Cap-Hex Head -(3/8-24 X 3/4" LG)
Screw, Cap-Hex Head -(9/16-18 X 3/4" LG)
Kasher, Flat {5/8 ID X 1%" OD X 1/16"

Thick)
Cover, Outlet Box
Conduit, Flex
Conduit, Flex
Actuator, Governor (B.C. # 11003-0-0-24)
Control (Includes Mtg. Screw) - (B.C.

¥ DYNI-1000-2-0-24)
Lower, Actuator (B.C. ¥ DYNC-208)
Rod, Threaded (B.C. # GYRF-43-1)
Bearing, Rod End (B.C. ¥ DVNZ-47-2)
Pickup, Magnetic (B.C. # DYNT-10200)
Bracket, Actuator Mtg. (B.C. # DYNZ-68)

* - Check for Barber-Colman numbers when ordering parts.
+ - Parts Included in 338-1161 Wiring Harmess.

I3



MISCELLANEOQUS ENGINE PARTS

63 75 66

7 % ]

= i B |17, N
hd -

63
55, 80
82 72 78,79

! 6264 . ,, ; " |
75 ’,' .o //
M- A

H
\,\

)

61,63
73

682,684

L4

F4



REF. NO.

VoW e

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45

PART NO.

405-2228
130-1239
130-1293
800-0133
526-0004

850-0070
826-0007
130-1292
821-0023

870-0257
502-0184
501-0087
130-1306
332-0941
503-0904
503-0999
503-0998
503-0906
130-1300
821-0029

870-0281
130-1309
130-1013
821-0011

526-0005
821-0016

870-0257
405-2236
405-2237
800-0071
850-0055
130-1194
130-1307
130-1308
504-0003
130-1193
130-1296
800-0092
526-0028

850-0060
862-0016
130-1299
503-0853
503-0429
505-0759

o
QD 9 e e

F- N S . )

it

Py
[ SH NN - ot kO KD S KO (N e i e S

[
&2

F-9

o

fo
B S e e gt bt gt B D) B b b L

F5

PART DESCRIPTION

Panel, Front End

Radiator (Includes Cap)

Brace, Radiator Support

Screw, Cap -Hex Head - (5/8-11 X 1" Long)

Washer, Flat (11/16" ID X 1-3/4" OD X
9/64" Thick)

Washer, Lock Spring - (5/8")

Nut, Hex - (5/8-11)

Bracket, Radiator Support

Screw, Cap-Locking Head - (5/16-18 X
1%" Long)

Nut, Hex - Self Locking - (5/16-18)

Connector

Hose, Flex

Tube, Radiator Outlet

Tie, Cable

Hose

Clamp, Hose

Clamp, Hose

Hose

Tube, Radiator Outlet

Screw, Cap Locking Head (3/8-16 X 3/4"

~ Long)

Nut, Hex - Self Locklng - (3/8- 16)

Shruud Fan

Guard, Fan

Screw, Cap - Locking Head - [%—20
7/8" Long)

Washer, Flat (9/32" ID X 1-3/4" ob X
3/16" Thick)

Screw, Cap Locking Head - (5/16-i8 X
3/4" Long)

Nut, Hex - Self Locking - (5/16-18)

Bracket, Panel Mtg. (R.H.)

Bracket, Panel Mtg. (L.H.)

Screw, Cap-Hex Head - (7/16-14 X 1" LG)

Washer, Lock - Spring - (7/16")

Gasket, Radiator (Inlet)

Cap, Radiator Inlet

Bridge, Fan Shroud

Valve, Drain

Gasket, Radiacor Qutlet

Adapter. Radiator, Qutlet

Screw, Cap - Hex Head - (%13 X 1" LG)

washer, Flat (9/16"™ ID X 15/16" OD X
1/16" Thick)

Washer, Lock - Spring (%'")

Nut, Hex - (%-13)

Adapter, Inlet Tube

Hose

Clamp, Hose

Adapter, Pipe



REF NO.

46
47
48

REF. NO.

35
36

PART NO.

130-1007
130-1006
503-0867
130-0449

COOLING SYSTEM

QTY. USED PART DESCRIPTION
2 Foam, Insulation
2 Foam, Insulation
2 Clamp, Hose
1 Cap, Radiator

COOLING SYSTEM - SIDE VIEW

11 12

9,10
GENERATOR
| PART NO, QTY. USED PART DESCRIPTION
509-0151 1 Seal "0" Ring
234-0490 1 Grille, Air Inlet

Fb




30,31, 32,33

AN

COOLING SYSTEM - FRONT VIEW

24,25

34

30, 31,32, 42

[

r

/

22 —

20, 21

23 ]

24,25

26,27\

28,29

38' 39,
~ 40,41

LAY

REF. NG. PART NO.

14 403-1418

REF. NO. PART NO.

1 301-4668
22 332-2044

321-0223
321-0177
321-0176
338-1104
151-0402

CHASSIS

QTY. USED

1

CONTROL -

i

30,31 36,37

PART DESCRIPTION

Skid, Base

(AC PORTION)

QTY. USED

1

S T

F7

PART DESCRIPTION

Box, Control

Regulator Board, Voltage (See separate
group for Components)

Fuse, 15 Ampere

Block, Fuse

Block, Fuse

Harness, Wiring .
Potentiometer, Governor Adj.



VOLTAGE REGULATOR BOARD

ASSEMBLY
» " nsf{ |
o [ ] memes e | REF. PART  QTY. PART
tmo fs Q g ﬂ g NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
g cs L4 ¢ 332-1954 1 Printed Circuit Board
: b dY C1.14 355-0042 2 . Capacitor - 47 Mid., 250 Voit
o, om ca7 355-0043 2 Capacitor - .22 Mid, 250 Voit
C3 355-0047 1 Capacitor - .47 Mid, 400 Volt
' e C4,12 355-0044 2 Capacitor - .47 Mid, 250 Volt
3 2 L — v ] C58 355-0046 2 Capacitor - 1 Mfd, 100 Volt
azs cé 355-0056 1 Capacitor - .33 Mid, 250 Voit
L c1n 355-0048 1 Capacitor - .1 Mfd, 400 Volt
c13 356-0038 1 Capacitor - Electrolytic,
100 Mid, 10 Vot
CR3 thru 11 3570014 9 Rectifier - Silicon
,r] CR12 350-0038 1 Dioge, Zener - 5.6 Voit
CR13 358-0025 1 Diode, Zener - 20 Voit
J CR14 359-0026 1 Diode, Zenser - 18 Volt
F1,23 3210204 3 Fuse-14Amp
ICt 357-0005 1 Integrated Circuit
Qz 362-0017 1 Transistor - Silicon (NPN)
Q3 361-0004 1 Transistor - Unijunction
R1 350-0355 1 Resistor - 1/2 Watt, 47-Ohm
R2.3 350-0351 2 Resistor - 1/2 Watt, 33-Ohm
R4 350-1075 1 Resistor-2Watt, 4,700,000-Ohm
R5 353-0040 3 Resistor, Fixed - 10 Watt,
270-Chm
R6 353-0039 1 Resistor, Fixed - 15 Walt,
5,000-Ohm
I 2 34 5 § T 8 9 0 u 2 R?7 350-03968 1 Resistor - 172 Watt, 3.000-Ohm
VR21BOARD ASSY-PC pq,: b R8.16 350-0447 2 Resistor - 1/2 Watt,
; 330,000-Ohm
R10 351-0885 1  Resistor - 1/2 Watt,
51,000-Ohm
R11 352-0151 i Resisior, Fixed - 5 Wall,
15,06C-Ohm
R12 351-0908 1 Resistor - 172 Watt, 90,900-Ohm
R13 350-0411 1 Resistor - 1/2 Watt, 10,000-Ohm
R14 350-0443 1t Resistor- 1/2Watt, 220,000-Ohm
R15,27 350-0435 2 Resistor- 1/2Watt, 100,000-Ohm
R17 351-0293 1 Resistor - Metal Film -
1/4 Watt, 11,000-Ohm
R18 303-0210 1t Potentiometer - 172 Watt,
5,000-Ohm
R20.22.2¢
430 351-0520 4 Resistor - 174 Watt, 28,000-Ohm
R2Y 351-0522 1 Resistor, Metal Film -
74 Watt, 5,110,000-Ohm
R24 351-0523 1 Resistor, Metal Film -
1/4 Wait, 8,870,000-Ohm
R25.31 350-10119 2 Rasistor - 2 Watt, 10,000-Ohm
R26 303-0211 1 Potentiometer - 172 Watt,
100,000-Ohm
R28 350-0568 1 Resistor - 1/2 Watt
TB1 332-12352 1 Termina! Block
CR15 355-0015 1 Diode, Zener - 24 Voit
321.0163 6 Clip-Fuse
Ki 307-1063 1 Reisy - Magnetic Reed
R9 350-1014 1 Resistor - 2 Watt, 13.000-Ohm
R19 350-1007 1 Resistor - 2 Wati, §,900-Ohm



VUNINVL (ENGINE DBV § V)

H

TEe gt

-
s
"
-
-
-
.
— -
S
=l
=z
=

F9



CONTROL (ENGINE SECTION)
REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART Qry. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 302-0061 1 Ammeter {(30-0-30) i6 338-1016 1 Harmess, Wiring (Includes
2 308-0410 1 Switch, Push °  Parts Marked t)
3 193-0243 1 Gauge, Oil Pressure (0-80) 17 332-0984 2 tConnector, Piug, Electrical
4 193-0245 1 Gauge, Water Temperature {12 Pin)
5 SWITCH,TOGGLE 18 300-1579 1 *Module, Time Delay Start-Stop
308-0220 1 Standard Sets 19 323-0765 2 "tSocket, Relay
308-0347 1 Penn State Seis 20 357-0004 1 {Diode
6 a3a-0147 1 Fuse - 5§ Amp 21 332-1005 .1 {Board, Terminal (20 Place)
7 321027 1 Fusehoider 22 332-1559 1 Strip, Marker
8 LIGHT, INDICATOR . 23 315-0361 1 Transformer, Step-down
322-0119 1 Overcrank 24 357-0004 2 Diode
322-0120 1 Low Oil Pressure 25 307-0061 1 Relay - Start Solenoid
322-0121 1 High Engine Tempersiure 26 B15-0387 4 Screw, Machine - Pan Head,
322-0122 1 Low Engine Temperature Cross-Recessed Drive
322-0123 Overupeed {#6-32 x 1/4")
322-0135 1 Over Voitage 27 301-4075 1 Covsr, Acsss - Control
9  300-1572 1 *Chassis, Control Modules
10 301-4592 1 Panel, Control 28 "00-1573 1 *Module, Cycle Cranker
11 193-0250 2 Resistor, Gauge 20 : 21574 1 "Module, Start-Disconnect
12 332-0052 1 Clamp, Loop 30 01575 1 *Module, Overspeed Control
13 307-1157 2 Spring, Hold-dowi - Relay 31 3001576 1 *Module, Monitor No. 1
14 307-1061 1 Relay, Armature - Starter 32 300-1577 1 *Module, Monitor No. 2
Protection 33 300-1578 1 *Module, Engine Shutdown
15 307-1056 1 Relay, Armature - Start

Disconnect

* - See Separate éroup for Components.
1t - Included in Wiring Harness.

F10



CONTROL CHASSIS

i
\

)"
s.sg

*d

\\
ahagansy B
o

lolﬂ
\

}'o rYX 2L
'x \

1

\

i

Ty

/ﬁ
1o |
Nlo
8 o —
N N
N\ P : -
\\: T e
B—k o
\
4O
1
7 O\ | B N\
2
REF. PARY arvy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
300-1572 1 Chassis. Control (Compiete)
1 332-1884 1 Board, Printed Circult
2 301-3880 2 Bracket, Module Cover Mtg.
3 332-1917 14  Plug. Keying
4 B12-0028 14 Screw, Machine - Roundhead
(#4-40 x /8" jong)
§ 332-1887 7 Socket Plug in Module
6 308-0324 2 Switch, Slide
7 812-0058 4 Scraw, Machine - Roundhesd
{#6-32 x 1/4” long)
8 8530003 4 Washer. Lock - Extemna! (#8)
9 526-0047 4 Washer, Fist (147 1D x
/16" 00D x 1732 Thk)
10 860-0006 4 Nut, Hex (#8-32)
11 332-1909 i Siock. Terming) (11 Place)
12 32308683 2 Connector, Receptacie °
Electrical (12 Pin)
13 356-0068 1 Capacitor, Electrolytic (180 MFD -
B 40 Voit) ;

Fll



* a
.

C1.2
C345

cr
CR1

CR4-12
CR13

CR14
w02

PART

300-1579
356-0059
358-0051

322-0172
322-0157
322-0171
322-0175
357-0004

364-0011
3870018

- b D OB =

2w D0 - as

AP =

DELAY START-STOP
DULE (300-1579)

L] 00~ 1079 TRanv-IVOP

- 8 ® O S SO

PARY

Module, Time Delay

Stan-Stop (Compiote)
Electroiytic

(2.2 Mrd., 35 Voh)

(8.8 Mid.. 35 Volt)

Capacitor,
(1 Mid.. 100 Voit)
clpacim Tomalum

F12

o1 2..3
R3.19

RSN,
15.18

R10.14,
1622
R¥2
R13.17,

PARY

357-0017

362-0011
350-0418

» - F NG

- b » -

PARY
DESCRIPTION

" reted Circuit. Counter
Transistor, Signa
Potentiometer (&5 Magohm)
Resistor (20,000-Ohm,

2 watt)
Pesistor (200-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Res'stor (10.000-Ohm, 2 Watt)

Resistor (470-Ohm, /2 Watt)
Resistor (2.7-Ohm,

172 Watt)
RAasiztor (2.000-Ohm, 172 Watt)

Resistor (220.000-Otim, 172 Watt)
Resistor (12.000-Ohm, 2 Watt)

Resistor 172 Watt)
Resistor (100-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)



HUTDOWN MODULE {300-1578)
@ $00-1578 SWUT~DO%R REV
| 4] ® a2 o L
e Co ¢ o Lo
4
er2 EJ—_}- P gan :
* C3 -
o e %
o a2 »
1 T, ¢ e
=t %
‘ be
ar 2
e =
e
g BN _= 30
g i 4
" £ 43
- 1Y) K:J = cne
ens
ve
chy i"
REF. PART QTV. PARTY
300-1578 1 Module, Shut Down
{Complete)
03] 355-0045 1 Capacitor,
(1 Mid., 200 Voit)
322-0175 2 Lamp
DS1 20157 1 Lamp. indicalor (Red
DS2 322-0h72 1 Lamp, indicatcr {Green
c2 355-0041 ) C%nm. Coramic: {22 Nid.,
c3 356-0051 1 Capacitor, Tentslum (8.8 Mg
% youts
CR1 3840011 1 Raectifier, Gate Control
CR2-13 3570004 12 Rectifier, Diode (400 Voit,
400 MA)
1.2 307-1076 2 Reley
Q1 352-0026 1t Teansistor, Signal
R2 350-0098 1 Raesistor (3,000-Ohm,
172 Watt)
R 350-0605 1  Resistor (l?-ﬂm 172 Watt)
A7 350-0833 1 Resistor (560-Ohm, 1/2 Wett)
f!3 50-0520 1 Rasistor (270-Ohm, 172 Watt)
R4 350-0540 1 Resistor (2.200-Oten, 1/2 Walt)
e 350-0379 1 Resistor (470-Ohm, 172 Wett)
Ri1,12 350-0093 2 m J:W



58

Cr23
78

C569

CRJ.7-10,
13-23
CRAd

CR11,12
DS1.2
n®°
o2

355-0041
357-0004

364-0011
322-0187
3670018
262-0028

MONITOR NUMBER ONE MODULE {303-1576)

I

<+ 800~i578 WMTON B0. )

¢ v
v [ ]
cnie s
(1) or
L ] i 4 ‘
it S S 1
L+ 3 ‘
o
D= a8
ary. PART
UOED DESCRIFTION ",S ':?
1 Module, Monitor Number R1 350-0397
One (Compiate) R2 D50-0448
5 . Elactrolytic (6.8 Mig
35 Voit) R3 350-0584
1 ngm Temalum (1 Mig., R4S 350-0538
Vot)
3 Cspacitoi, Ceramic (.22 M., R5.23 350-0404
35 voit) ( 118 3%0-0505
18 Rectifier, Diode (400 Vot RS 350-0544
400 A10.17 350-0829
1 g 3 M i
Oy (18 vou RIS 2600
1 Diode. Zener 1 350-0380
400 MW) {13 Voh, R13.14 3800379
2  Rectifier, Gate Controt R16 350-0540
e o, Toning R o081
2 Tewnsistor, Signal 322-0175

F14

ik sl

NN NANN 2NN N

PANT
DESCRIPTION

Rasistor (2.700-Otn, 1/2 Watt)
Assistor (300.000-Oh,

W2 wWan)
Resistor (10 Megohm, 1/2 Watt)
Resigior (1,000-Ohm,

12 Watt)
Resistor (5,100-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Resistor (2.7-Ohvm, /2 Watt)
Resistc: (4,700-Ohvm, 1/2 Watt)
Raesigtor (15.000-Otvn, 1/2 Wat?)
Resistor (279-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Resigtor (3.000-Ohm. :72 Watt)

Resistor (470-Ohm, 172 Watt)
Resistor . /2 Watt)
Resistor (18,000-Onm, 172 Watt)
Resistor (470,000-Ohm, 172 Watt)
Asceptacie, Lamp



ONITOR NUMBER TWO MODULE (300-1577)
+ i cags [
aoniron o = » . I.CJCJ cRIO
3 L cam
e L, s 0T,
q,q:u;'",-——-‘%'ﬁ - ) .
-, £38 g9
a T T caa
il 5 e
engy
v — age .
R == v
Tl & o €L,
s L'
T % .q. | cam.
] ne il
o, S I e
a2 S*® - cap0
cnso || bl G — Dco — cne®
| s {— ——»
o U-C e t—* 7
- A cRe : ea:t.
D ] _,emr'
0« L — A - o ¢
€2 -~ ege Py
{1 ] s e '
«C D) )= R23 cnp
are 1:' me —O-,
[ <+ — lem:
REF. PART OTYV. PARY
NO. NO. woed DESCAIFTION
300-1577 T ikoduie, Monitor Number Two
Ct 356-0088 1 Capecitor, Electrotytic (47 Mid )
c2 358-0059 1 mﬁ e , Electrolytic (2.2 Mid.,
caee 360051 3 Cepachor. Blectrolysc (88M1d..
Voit)
?‘.OS.G 3550041 § Capacitor, Ceramic (.22 Wic.)
2
CRlA 640011 2 Raciifisr. Gate Control
CRY-8. a5t D004 14  Recbfier, Diods {400 Voit,
13-18,20-23 400 MAY
CRé 350-0016 1 Diode, Zener 16.8 Vol
400 hewW)
CR?7 3550033 1 Diode. Zener (14 Voil, 5 W)
1C1.2 37-0016 2 integreted Circwit. Timing
0812 22-0057 2 Lesmp, ingicator (Red)
3220473 2 Recopiscte, Lemp
o 2220011 1 Teansistor, Signal
n2 G080 2  Powniiometer (3.5 Megohm)
A3 250080 1 Resisior (24,000-Ohm, 172 Watt)
B;.Jilﬁ 320-0548 §  Resistor (10,000-Otam, 172 Watt)
173t
318 3%0-007T9 2 Raesistor (470-Otm, 1/2 Wett)
RL.9 350-0008 2  Raesistae {3.000-Ohm, 1/2 Walt)
as 350-0418 1 Aesistor (20,000-Ohm, 1/2 Wett)
R 350-0408 1 Resistor (2 ., /2 Watt)
Az 350-0872 1 Resistor m, ‘!I! Watt)
A4 350-008%9 1 Resistor {1.200-Dhm, 1/2 Wslm
R17.18 350-0003 2  Resistor {1,800-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
R2.23 350-0505 2  Resistor {2, 700-Ohm, 172 Wit}
R.2527 350-0451 2 Resistor 1470 COD-Ohm, 1/2 Wit}
R26 350-0421 1 Resistor {27.000-Otmn, 172 Watt)

]



PART

300-1575

355-0010
358-0051

359-0018
358-0017

P
A -
081
.
¥ Sy
o {_F
]
(e}
1
T4
¢
]
i
ni2 CRS @
4 cr ne ¥
tc2 mc_%_‘{:" o
. s ny 8
i
o ®
[} L] a'
]
R20 c3 o
ne
e —
PARY NEF. PARY
DESCRIPTION NO. NG.
Module, Overspesd (Complete CReé 3570004
Capacitor, Composition (22 Mig
200 voit) S B DS 220172
r. Composition {.00R2 Mid., 2275
100 Voit) 1C1 70002
Capacitor, Elactrolytic (8.8 Mid.. 1C2 7-0001
35 voit o2 382-0011
. Cargmic (22 MK, R1 -0
100C Voit)
Capacitor, Tentalum {47 iMd., A2 350-0883
20 volt) A 1B0-0319
Diode. Zener (6.8 Voit, ReS7 250-0411
400.000 watt) 8.10.17.19
Diode, Zener (5.1 Volit, 400 MW) RS 2Bo-0814
Diode. Zener (8.2 Voit. 400 MW) Re 350-0427
Diode, Zener (13 Voit, R11.13 260-0304
400 MwW) A4 350-0380
R15.18 350-0536
R12,16.20  350-04%1

62

BN - g =t =t R b mh ak i -. gg

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Reciifier, Dioos (400 Voit,
400 MA}

Lamp, Indicator (Gresn)

ll.mmﬂ L‘ u‘

integrated Circuit

integrated Circuit

Transistor, Signal

Poisntiomatsr (5.000-Ohm,
4 Watt)

Resistor (820-Ohm, 1 Watt)

Resistor (4T0-Ohm, 2 Watt)
Resistor (10.000-Ohm, 172 Watt)

Resistor (13,000-Obm, 1/2 Watt)
Acsistor (47,000-Ohm, 1/2'Watt)
Resirtor (2.000-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Raesistor {310-Ohm, 172 Watt)
Resistor (1,000-Ohm, 2 Watt)
Assistor (470.000-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)



START DISCONNECT MODULE (300-1574)

@ a4 %ﬁ#ﬂ“’ma
! e ]
' “» ]
i O—
CRY
-{:3;. -
s |,
o P cag
0 +
I *
4 s <
ayika insing
o19s —
( —
i v
%
€8 - + ¢S
{ "i U“: Cay
@ .
KO
AEF, PART QTV. PART
NO. NO. UsED ODESCNIPTION
300-1574 T Moduts. Start Disconnect
 {Complate)
C1.25 356-0051 3 Gm Blectrolytic (8.8 Mid
C4e7 358-0008 2 Capacito:, Tantslum (.47 Wid.)
C5 356-0056 b} cHor, Slecirolytic (2.2 Mid)
cé 355-0045 1 Capacitor, Composition {.1 Mid)
DS 322-0v72 T Lemp,
CR12 359-0033 2 Diode, Zener (14 Voit, 5 Want)
CR3 359-0002 1 Dinde, Zener (8.2 Voit)
CR4567 357-0004 4 Ractifier, Diode (400 Voit,
400 Millismpere)
1C1 367-0014 1 integrated Circuit
1C2 387-0013 1 integrated Circuit (Dual
2 nput, and Gate)
1C3 367-0001 1 integrated Circuit (Orsl Amp)
o1 362-0011 1 Transistor. Signel
R1.256 350-0418 1 Rasisior (20,000-Ohm, 1,2 Want)
Rgﬂ 61.12 350-0548 5  Raesisior (10.000-Ohwm, 172 Watt)
15,1
R4 350-0422 2 Raesistor (30.000-Ohm, 172 Wart)
A9 350-0435 1 Resisior (100,000-Ohm, 172 Watt)
R0 30-0872 2 Resisior (240-Ohm, 1 Watt)
R4 350-0404 1 Resisior (1.000-Ohwn, 1/2 Watt)
A 350-0836 1 Raesisicr (1,000-Ohm, 1/2 Wat)
Ay 3L0-0450 1 Resistor (1 Magohm, 1/2 Watt)
22-0175 1 Recapiacie, Lamp

63



PART

300-1573
356-0066
355-0042
322-0171
322-0157
322-0172
359-0032
359-0018
356-0002
357-0004

387-0017
3670016

3620011

aTy.

-l

LD ot = ab SN wb b ok wb «& B

@ Yo7 as
s Y O,
ser SO i
-y - L} 4
l l as 80
© L. 2
— 5 = .
r""” b --C‘.')\-‘:' D ‘ Qo :
4—-12 C'i“c:j- .
© ¢ -«v“ ¢ o o e
h [ } Wy © "
288 cae
= gf =
Y ==-0%:
S —— -{:3; -
eas -
® - ut‘i::q- [ ] :
- e NS *
o/ \¢
3
e ’
[~ k] -D. [ ] e
o : .’.“-D Y
" ® e
’
oss ) | ave e
6[:I e - '
e >
N o ——
L@
PART nEF. PART
MO, NO.
Moduls, Cycle Cranker A 303-0*71
{Compiate) R23 W39t
Capacitor, Tantalum (47 Wd., R4 350-1132
20 volt) RS, 18 250-0532
Capacitor {47 Mid., Ace 350-0537
250 Volt) A7 256-0082
Lamp, Indicstor {Red-Grean) e 3500004
Lamp. Indicstor, (Red) R10 350-0418
Lamp, Indicator {Green) R11.13,58 330-0548
Diode, Zenes - 8.2 Vot .
Diode, Zener - 8.8 Vot A2 3500437
Dicde, Zener - 13 Voit R14.18 350-0538
Rectifier, Diode - 400 Volt Rig 3500380
400 tAA R20 3500387
integrated Circult, Countes c3 288-0051
Interated Circult, Viming
wam. Power A2.0175

£

s

B ek N mk Ghes s BIAG S N

Potertiomater (S000-Obm)
Resisicr (470-Ohm, 2 Want)
Resistor (470-Ohm, 172 Watt)
Resistor (1200-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Resistor (820-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Resistor (2000-Ohm, 1/2 Walt)
Resistor (20.000-Ohwm, 172 Watt)
Resistor {16,000-Ohm, 172 Watt)

Resistor (120,000-Ohm, 172 Watt)

Resistor (1,000-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)

Resistor (510-Ohm, 172 Watt)

Assistor (1,000-Ohm, 172 Watt)
acitor, Electrolytic



